

On agenda:

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 121-2024 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/26/2024In control:City Council

Enactment date: 1/29/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/30/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 553-2023, passed July 12,

Final action:

2023, relating to a First Amendment to Agreement with Slavic Village Development for Cleveland City

1/29/2024

Council.

1/29/2024

Sponsors: Rebecca Maurer

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CITY COUNCIL, SLAVIC VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, WARD 12

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 121-2024-FOR PASSAGE-Slavic Village Home Repair Grant 2023 amendment, 2. FINAL

VERSION - City Record 2/9/2024, Page 108

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/29/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 553-2023, passed July 12, 2023, relating to a First Amendment to Agreement with Slavic Village Development for Cleveland City Council.